Sponsorship Opportunities

2025 STEPPING STONE 5K & 2.5K SHORTCUT

A community event benefitting Trailhead Community presented by Stepping Stone Support Center



June 1, 2025

SteppingStone5K.com

For questions about sponsorship contact Michelle DelPiccolo michelle@RightStartEvents.com





Empower Independence. Transform Lives.

We're excited to invite you to be part of something truly meaningful! Trailhead Community and Stepping Stone Support Center are once again hosting the 2025 Stepping Stone 5K, an event dedicated to raising awareness and funds to support adults with developmental disabilities. Your sponsorship will directly contribute to providing housing, services, and opportunities that promote greater independence for this often-overlooked community. Trailhead Community offers a unique, inclusive living space in Littleton, Colo., where adults with developmental disabilities, professionals, and active seniors live side-by-side. Our 80-unit apartment complex is built with Universal Design, making it accessible to people with a wide range of abilities—without the need for specialized modifications. With amenities like a sport court, multimedia room, and 24/7 concierge services, Trailhead is more than just a place to live; it's a thriving community where residents can live safely, independently, and with dignity.

Building on Success

Since 2013, the Stepping Stone Support Center has been a catalyst for change, empowering adults with developmental disabilities through life skills training, job placement, and social connections. Our success is evident in the many Stepping Stone participants who have gone on to live independently at Trailhead, showcasing the power of this integrated, supportive model.

Your Impact

By becoming a sponsor of the 2025 Stepping Stone 5K, you'll help us expand these life-changing opportunities and continue to create an inclusive environment for adults with developmental disabilities. Your support will be recognized across event materials, signage, and promotions—putting your commitment to inclusion and independence front and center.

Join Us

Let's work together to build a stronger, more inclusive community. Your sponsorship will not only make a difference in the lives of individuals with developmental disabilities but will also show your dedication to making the world a better place for everyone.

We'd love to have you on-board for this inspiring event. Together, we can create lasting change.





Who are our runners?

While the Stepping Stone 5K runners race for many reasons, many of them are there to support the staff and participants of Stepping Stone Support Center and the mission of Trailhead Community. A vast majority are between the ages of 20 and 40. And while most runners come from the western suburbs of Littleton and Lakewood, all of the communities in metro Denver are represented.

Gender: 59% Females/41% males

Ages: 12% Under 20

47% Ages 20-39 9% Ages 40-49 33% 50 and over

All Stepping Stone Support Center participants and Trailhead Community residents are invited to run or walk the event. We partner with Athletes in Tandem to make sure that everyone who wants to participate can. While the timed race is a 5K, we offer a 2.5K "Shortcut" for those participants who chose to run or walk a shorter distance.







Why sponsor the Stepping Stone 5K?

We would like to invite your business to partner with us for the 8th Annual Stepping Stone 5K to be held on Sunday, June 1, 2025 at Clement Park in Littleton, Colorado. As a sponsor, you can be part of a fun athletic event that promotes health and wellness to all in our community and supports a deserving local non-profit. We welcome the opportunity to discuss your ideas on how to structure a partnership that meets your specific needs and makes a meaningful impact on the lives of those in our community.



Sponsorship Opportunities

Major Level \$2500

- Company logo in top position on race shirts
- Company logo on race website with a link to your website
- Company logo on sponsor banner at event
- Sampling and booth at the event
- 6 complimentary race registrations

Gold Level \$1000

- Company logo on race shirts
- Company logo on race website with a link to your website
- Company logo on sponsor banner at event
- Sampling and booth at the event
- 3 complimentary race registrations

Silver Level

- Company name on race shirts
- Company logo on race website with a link to your website

\$500

- Company logo on sponsor banner at event
- Sampling and booth at the event

Mile Marker \$100

• Your signage at a mile marker on the course

Vendor Booth \$100

Sponsor a Runner Donation

 Stepping Stone Support Center participants are invited to run, regardless of their ability to pay.
Your gift will help us to cover this cost.



SPONSORSHIP RESERVATION AGREEMENT

TYPE OF 9	SPONSORSHIP: (check or	ne)		
Maj	or Level - \$2500			
Go	ld Level - \$1000			
Silve	er Level - \$500			
Mile Marker Sponsor - \$100				
Vendor booth - \$100				
Spo	nsor a Runner (amount: \$	5)		
Contributing and in-kind Sponsorship (amount: \$)				
Contact N	ame			
Telephone	number			
Email				
Mailing ac	ldress			
City		State	Zip	
Please ma	ke checks payable to: Tra	ilhead Community		
Mail to:	Trailhead Community			
	12983 W. Ida Ave			
	Littleton, CO 80127			

For more information contact Michelle DelPiccolo at <u>michelle@rightstartevents.com</u>

